POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A2(a)-6231/2024/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in \$\mathcal{Q}4962523031\$

04962523031 Dated.06-02-2024

DO No. 102/2024/DR

Sub : Police Ministerial Establishment-Working arrangement -Orders issued- Reg

Ref : DGO NO.228/2024/PHQ dated 31.01.2024

As per the reference cited above, the following Senior Clerk/Clerk are attached to the Units noted against each on Working arrangement basis for a period of Six Months with effect from 31.01.2024 on compassionate grounds.

Name & Designation	Pen	Present Unit	Unit to which attached
Anilakumari.P Sr.Clerk	180726	DPO,KKD Rural	CPO,KKD City
Shyni.M.K, Clerk	159223	CPO,KKD City	DPO,KKD Rural

Smt.Anilakumari.P Sr.Clerk is relieved from District Police Office,Kozhikode Rural w.e.f 05/02/2024. AN. She will hand over the charge of E1(a) section to Smt .Shyni.M.K, Clerk, DPO, Kozhikode Rural on proper handing over list and in iAPS.

Smt .Shyni.M.K, Clerk is Reported for duty this Unit on 05/02/2024. FN. And posted to E1(a) Section DPO Kozhikode Rural.

DPC Kozhikode City will ensure the timely repatriation of Smt. Anilakumari.P Sr.Clerk on completion of the Working Arrangement tenure

05-02-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals

Copy To : 1. The State Police Chief ,Karala, TVPM for information

2. DPC Kozhikode City for necessary action.3. AA, Manager, All JSs & All Clerks for information4. Addl SP(Admn) and CA to DPC for information

5. Do Book and DO File



